
Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards
Saturday, May 10,1980

Report supplied by auction
990 Head

TREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and giltssteady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
220-250 lb. 47.0047.50, one lot 47.85.

US 1-3 210-250 lb. 46.0047.00.
US 24 220-255 lb. 45.5046.00.U.SJI: 210-245 lbs., 49.00-51.25;

U.SJI&2 : 200-250 lbs., 48.0049.00;
U.SJI&3: 210-250 lbs., 47.0048.00;
U.SJ2&4: 200-250 lbs., 46.0047.00;
Heavyweight 255-270 lbs., 43.00
46.00.

Wednesday,May 14
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts steady to .50
higher.

Sows, all weights, 35.0040.00;
Boars, allweights, 30.50-36.50.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
215-245 lb. 47.2547.75; US 1 210245
lb. 49.0051.00; US 1-3 200250 lb.
46.5047.25; US 24 220255 lb. 45.75-
46.50.Carlisle State

Graded Pig Sale
CarlisleLivestock

Market
Carlisle, Pa.

Friday, May 9,1986

Vintage Hogs'
Paradise, PA

Saturday, May 10,1986
Report supplied by Auction

114head.TREND: Compared to April’s
State Graded Sale pigs were
mostly steady to 10.00 higher(For
pigs under 40 lbs.). Total supply
included 1,033 pigs of which 976
head graded l&2’s or 2’s. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

I’s and 2’s, 220-260 lbs., 45.00-
47.25; Sows, 320835 lbs., 34.00-
38.00; Boars, 240-560 lbs. 31.50-
33.50.

New Holland
Feeder Pigs

Wednesday, May 14,1986
US No. 1& 2’s 747 hd. 51 hd. 22-29

lbs. 131.00-142.00; 100 hd. 33-39 lbs.
109.00- 295 hd. 4249 lbs.
95.00- 184 hd. 50-59 lbs. 89.00-
99.00; 96 hd. 6089 lbs. 81.00-89.00;
17hd. 70-79 lbs. 69.00-79.00; 2 hd. 95
lbs. 52.00.

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs fully
steady. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred weight.

US No. 2’s 229 hd. 4 hd. 17 lbs.
100.00; 37 hd. 28 lbs. 110.00-116.00;
92 hd. 33-37 lbs. 90.00-96.00; 53 hd.
47-51 lbs. 87.00-92.00; 41 hd. 60-71
lbs. 75.50-79.00; 2 hd. 92 lbs. 59.00.

US No. 2 & 3’s 6 hd. 26 lbs. 82.50;
20 hd. 4049 lbs. 75.0085.00; 6 hd. 79
lbs. 71.50.

US 1-2; 69 hd. 21-29 lbs. 100.00-
114.00; 12 hd. 21 lbs. 140.00; 93 hd.
30-39 lbs. 98.00-106.00; 170 hd. 4049
lbs. 89.00-100.00; 80 hd. 4046 lbs.
100.00- 168 hd. 50-59 lbs.
83.00- 67 hd. 66-69 lbs. 77.00-
84.00; 19 hd. 7080 lbs. 74.00-77.00.

US 28: 31 hd. 16-21 lbs. 120.00; 50
hd. 37-58 lbs. 74.0082.00.Utility’s. 16 hd. 15-38 lbs. 40.00

60.00.
As Is. 9 hd. 30-54 lbs. 40.0001.00.
Next StateGraded Sale: Friday,

June 13th. Sale Time 1:30 p.m.
(Grading 7:30until 11:30a.m.)

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, May 15,1986

2500Barrows & gilts active, 1.00
1.50 higher.

Lancaster Hogs
Monday, May12,1986

US 1-2 210240 lb. 48.5048.75, few
to 48.00,40 headEARLY 49.00.

US 1-3 200250 lb. 47.5048.50.
SOWS: 50higher. (9%).
US 1-2 350500 lb. Mostly 40.50,

few 41.00.
HOGS: Compared to last

Wednesday barrows and gilts firm
to .25 higher; sows uneven, weights
under 500 lbs. steady to 1.00 lower,
weights over 500 lb. not fully
tested.

US 1-3 500650 lb. 43.5044.50.
BOARS: Over 350 lb. 37.0038.00;

under 350 lb. 37.0038.50.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-250 lb. 47.0047.50; US 1 210250
lb. 49.5052.50; US 1-3 200250 lb.
46.0047.00; US 2-4 220250 lb. 45.00
46.00,250270 lb. 42.0045.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 300500 lb. 34.00
36.00; US 1-3 Few 500650 lb. 37.50.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, May 15,1986

3500 Barrows & gilts active, 75
centsto 1.00higher.

US 1-2220260 lb. 48.0048.25.
US 1-3200260 lb. 47.5048.00.
SOWS: 300500 lb. 1.00 higher;

over 500 lb. steady. (About 10%).
US 1-2300500 lb. 41.00, few 40.50.
US 1-3Over 500 lb. 43.0045.00.
BOARS: Over 300 lb. 36.50;

under 300 lb. 37.0038.00.

Tuesday, May 13
Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

135
106
181

ATTENTION
COW CONSIGNORS

We Need Cows For Wednesday’s
Market. Cows Arriving By 10:00A.M.

Will Be Sold By Noon.

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday, Startingat 1:00 P.M

PLEASE NOTE: All pigs to be graded MUST BE here
by 11:30 A.M.

CLOSED SATURDAY, MAY 24th
Walter M. Dunlap and Sons

Lancaster Stockyards
Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

New Holland Hogs
Monday, May 12,1988

Today 1055
Last Monday 1066
Last Year 1416

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts mostly
4.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-250 lb. 48.00-48.75, few lots
49.00-49.35; US 1 210-250 lb. 49.75-
51.00; US 1-3 200-260 lb. 46.00-17.50;
US 2-3 Couple lots 210-260 lb. 45.50
46.00; US 34 couple lots 275-285 lb.
38.0040.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, May 15,1986

600 Barrows & gilts moderately
active, 1.001.25higher.

U.S. 1-3 230255 lb. 48.5049.00,
many 48.75.

SOWS: Moderately active,
steady-1.00 higher. (15%).

US 1-2 & Medium 400500 lb.
36.0037.00.

US 1-3 450-550 lb. 38.0040.00; 675
lb. 47.00.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 30.00-32.00.

Lancaster Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, May 13,1986

Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

90
349
548

TREND: Insufficient volume for
a market test. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by hundred
weight.

Grade US 1-2 36 hd. 32-39 lbs.
93.00-102.00; 16 hd. 62-63 lbs. 70.00-
89.00.

US 2-3 6 hd. 36 lbs. 87.00; 11hd. 55
lbs. 78.00.

New Holland
Sales Stables
New Holland Dairy

Wednesday, May 14,1986
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 49 cows, 41
heifers and 3 bulls. Cow market
lower; heifermarket steady.

Load of PA fresh cows, 660.00-
910.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 610.00-
725.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 650.00-
850.00.

Load of Canada fresh cows,
590.00-960.00, springers 625.00-
780.00.

Locally consigned cows 460.00-
800.00.

Springing heifers 510.00-825.00.
Open heifers310.00-420.00.
Bulls 535.00650.00.

CATTLE
Thursday 5/15/86

Week To Date (Est.)

530,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

531,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

513,000

Mo. Corn
May‘B6 2.54
July‘B6 2.37%
Aug.‘B6
Sept ‘B6 2.09
Oct‘B6
Nov.‘B6

2.70

Dec. ‘B6 2.01% 2.81
Jan.‘B7

Mo.

May 86’

June 81’

July86’
Aug. 86’

Oct. 86’

Nov. ‘B6

Dec. ‘B6

Feb.‘B7

Dairy

Somatic Cell Count
Harris Dairy Award
Dairy Sales and Dispersals
York Co DHIA
Franklin Co DHIA
Sulbra Co DHIA
Bradford Co DHIA
Juniata Co DHIA
Bucks Co DHIA

In this
Four Sections

Horn tnd Youth
Homestead Notes
Farm Women News
Home on theRange
Cook’s Question Corner
Kid's Corner
Lebanon 4-H Winners
4-H Blue Form Winner
Centre Co Dairy Princess
Bradford Co Dairy Princess
McKean Co Dairy Princess

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 17,1986-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

.

W

Estimated Daily Livestock I
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

49,000 1,217,000 80,000

49,000 1,207,000 80,000

43,000 1,329,000 91,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, May IS)

Soybean
Soybeans MealWheat

3.33% 5.32 148.90
5.30% 151.60
5.26% 151.60

2.72 5.21% 151.00

5.20%

5.29

151.00

152.70
153.10

Mar.‘B7 2.11V* 2.81 5.40
Trends - Com - Weaker; Soybeans - Weaker; Wheat - Weaker;

Soybean Meal- Weaker.

Futures Trading
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, May 15)

Chicago Chicago NY Maine
Cattle Hogs Potatoes

57.85 48.15

47.27

54.75 45.02

53.70 41.60

55.07 42.30

4.24

55.45 42.55
Trends - Cattle-stronger; Hogs- stronger.

3.43

issue

Column
Now is the Time
The Dairy Business
Have You Heard7
On Being a Farm Wife
The MicroWay
Ida's Notebook
Flock Forum
Livestock Ledger
Brockett's Ag Advice

Features
Lancaster Farming Territory A29
Loercher On Herbs
Spring Interest Day
Spruce Creek Meat Co

Departments

812

Editorial Page
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
30 Years Ago
Livestock Latest
Business News
Mailbox Markets
Public Auction Register

814
D 4

AlO
AlO

825,C 6
C 2
D 2
O 6
Dl9
D23

829
954
694


